P=2	- 02-28-200	Docket No.: 19394-088179	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Flev. 03-01)		D2 SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
O'NB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🄶 💙	 101996499 	v	V V
			riginal documents or copy the of.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Pierre J. Augier 	02/15/02	2. Name and address of rec Name: <u>TRINC Tire & Ri</u> Internal Address:	333
Additional names(s) of conveying party	(ies) 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 1212 Bis	hop Road
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other		City: Grosse Pointe	State: MI ZIP: 48230
Execution Date: February 12, 2	002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 02/25/2002 SZEWDIE1 00000082 100773 02 FC:581	10/077335 35 40.00 0P	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers atta	iched? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: David J. Simonellli		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:		 Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to 	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account
		Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account
Street Address: 500 Woodward Avenue		8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 3500		50-1759	
City: Detroit State: MI ZIP: 48226		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NO	USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document. David J. Simonelli, (Reg. No. 3) Name of Person Sign 	16,680) A	nation is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy 15Feb-62 Date
Total n	والمكريمة والمتحد فالمتحد الترونية ويعتون شكار مشاهدة بمعرود ويرد	sheet, attachments, and document	
	Commissioner of Patents 8	ith required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 012604 FRAME: 0866

ASSIGNMENT BY SINGLE INVENTOR

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented COMPOSITE WHEEL HAVING A SHALLOW RIM for which Assignor is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, TRINC Tire & Rim Incorporated having a place of business at 1212 Bishop Road, Grosse Pointe, Michigan 48230, hereinafter referred to as Assignee(s), is (are) desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee(s), its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignor of even date preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patents therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee(s) without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee(s).

Pierre J. Augier

Date: 02/12/02

Attorney Docket No: 19394-088179